PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian J. Goldsmith	10/02/2006
Alan G. Maloney	09/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CogentMedicine, Inc.	
Street Address:	4104 24th Street, #402	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10330648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 493-9300

Email: tsalvacion@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 98033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29954-702.201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry Salvacion

Total Attachments: 1

source=29954.702.201#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018351 FRAME: 0656

500160535

0 00 103

AS	SSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number 29954-702.201	
Whereas, the undersigned:				
GOLDSMITH, BRIAN J. Folsom, California	 MALONEY, ALAN G. San Francisco, California 	•		
hereinafter termed "Inventors", h	ave invented certain new and useful im	provements in		
PE	RSONALIZED LIBRARY INTERFA	CE FOR PROVIDING DAT	A TO A USER	
	cation for United States Patent was filed I States Patent issued on, U.S. Paten	• •	cation No. <u>10/330,648</u> .	
San Francisco, CA 94114, (herei the invention disclosed therein, a said Inventors (all collectively he	nafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of and in and to all embodiments of the inv	of acquiring the entire right, title ention, heretofore conceived, m in and to any and all patents, in	lace of business at 4104 24th Street, #402, and interest in and to said application and lade or discovered jointly or severally by ventor's certificates and other forms of	
NOW, THEREFORE, from said Assignee:	in consideration of good and valuable of	consideration acknowledged by	said Inventors to have been received in full	
application and said invention; (t Protection of Industrial Property United States or any foreign cour	 in and to all rights to apply for foreign or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all a ntry, including each and every application 	n patents on said invention purs pplications filed and any and al on filed and each and every pate	ntire right, title and interest (a) in and to said the uant to the International Convention for the patents granted on said invention in the ent granted on any application which is a to each and every reissue or extensions of	
2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.				
	and covenants of this assignment shall in ling upon said Inventors, their respective		nee, its successors, assigns and other legal d assigns.	
4. Said Invent assignment, contract, or understa	ors hereby jointly and severally warrant anding in conflict herewith.	and represent that they have no	t entered and will not enter into any	
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, said Inventors have executed and	delivered this instrument to said	1 Assignee as of the dates written below:	
Date: 10-2-06		Brian J. Goldsmith	mil	
Date: 9-28-06	The control of the co	Alan G. Maloney		

PATENT REEL: 018351 FRAME: 0657